©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
18
Revised: June 28, 2010
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
SL1021A/B, SL1024A/B and PMT8 Series

SL1021A/B, SL1024A/B and PMT8 Series
SL1021A/B, SL1024A/B and PMT8 Series
PackagingPart Numbering System and Ordering Information
PMT8  xxx  x  x
Breakdown Voltage
090 = 90V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
Breakdown Voltage
090 = 90V
145 = 145V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
260 = 260V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
420 = 420V
450 = 450V
500 = 500V
600 = 600V
Series
PMT8
Configuration Code
Option Code
Blank = No Failsafe
F = With Failsafe
SL102x  x  xxx  x  x
Series
SL1021
SL1024
Surge Capability
A = 10kA
B = 20kA
Configuration Code
(See Device Dimensions section) (See Device Dimensions section)
C
R
P
01
04
05
06
Y
X
10
14
60
Blank = No failsafe
F or G = With Failsafe
Option Code
Device Type Description Quantity